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Laurel Park
Freitag, 16. Januar 2026
1 18:00 Race 1

1200 m 26.000 

2 18:28 Race 2
1700 m 24.000 

3 18:57 Race 3
1200 m 30.000 

4 19:26 Race 4
1600 m 22.000 

5 19:56 Race 5
1100 m 30.000 

6 20:26 Race 6
1700 m 22.000 

7 20:56 Race 7
1100 m 47.000 

8 21:26 Race 8
1700 m 24.000 

9 21:56 Race 9
1100 m 49.000 

10 22:26 Race 10
1400 m 20.000 

11 23:00 Simulcast from San Isidro Argentina
1400 m 6.214 

12 23:30 Simulcast from San Isidro Argentina
1400 m 6.214 

13 00:00 Simulcast from San Isidro Argentina
1600 m 5.862 

14 00:30 Simulcast from San Isidro Argentina
1000 m 4.127 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
A Cozy Thing 4
Abu Simbel 13
Actius 12
Albert Finnigan 6
Alilnalot 10
Alvy 8
And Sum 9
Artist Mark 1
Astrid 2
Ballinaclash 7
Be Better 8
Beach Cowboy 10
Built By Khozan 9
Cartelero 11
Casi Feliz 12
Castor Prize 14
Catatumbo 8
Chato De Areco 12
Christmas Spirit 6
Cleton 14
Cocktail Humor 4
Coloma 5
Consider Elle Nore 3
Dewy's Beast 9

Diamond N Dress 2
Disney Belle 3
Distinguido Soy 14
Don Labrador 11
Don Mohicano 14
Eastcoastgirlsrhip 3
Edelweiss 6
Elaborate 13
Elusive Sionna 2
Emma Mermaid 3
Especulador 13
Evronte 11
Exceso De Alegria 11
Expresso Bay 5
Farrokh Bulsara 14
Feelin So Lucky 4
Feels So Right 5
Femi Gao 14
Fierce Wolf 11
Find Faith 10
Firmantown 9
First Pearl 4
Forjado Moon 14
Foto Del Gobernador 12

Fowl Mouth 5
Furious George 6
Gandalf Joy 12
Giaponese 12
Heat Check 5
Hello Newman 6
Hit Romano 14
Imperial Spy 6
Inca Brujo 11
Intertexto 14
Iskender 13
Jose Can't Say 6
Laddie Dance 8
Let's Have A Party 10
Longboard Blue 13
Make It Quick 7
Margie's Last 7
Masakado 8
Masayoshi 9
Matthew's Ticket 7
Minister 1
Mister Roscoe 5
Mo Missile 5
Modernis Silver 3

Monday Morning Qb 10
Mose Smokin 5
Nemain 2
Only Maria 2
Orquestado Joy 12
Oscarcito Mei 11
Oxford Union 6
Perhaps Yes 11
Phenom 11
Pit Stop Man 10
Prado Road 9
Prince Khozan 8
Princess Azara 3
Princess Charming 3
Pudge Boy Palace 10
Rapidity 1
Rob The Rich 8
Schrader 1
Secret Oaks 2
Shoulda Known 3
Sol De Tormenta 13
Soo Handsome 6
South Rock 12
Square Slice 1

Stroll Trippin 3
Stupino 12
Sujo 7
Summer Vibes 1
Super Accelerate 9
Super Guri 14
Suremeanttoobe 9
Swift Attraction 5
Talklessworkmore 8
Tell 'Em I'm Comin 6
Test End 12
They Got Curry 3
Top Manipulator 7
Torremolinos 11
Under The Rug 6
Universo Paralelo 12
Van Near 14
Vanilla Sundae 4
Waldrip 8
What'sapp 13
Why Not Grace 4
Wiffleball 1
Winning Dance 13
Winning Trip 9

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
11,13,14 Adrian M. Giannetti 11,12,13 Angel Cruz 1,3,5,7

Brian R. Enrique 11,12,13 Carlos Eduardo Lopez 7,9,10 Carlos Oscar Pereyra 11
Christian Maldonado 2 Darwin L. Rodriguez 6 Denis Vicente Araujo 3,6
Eduardo Ortega Pavon 11,12 Facundo Marcelo Coria 12 Forest Boyce 1,7,8,9
Francisco Jesus Lavigna 14 Franco Javier Correa 14 Gustavo Emiliano Calvente 13
Hector Ezequiel Dyke 12 Ismerio Villalobos 3,6 J. D. Acosta 5,6
J.G. Torrealba 1,3,4,8,9 Jairo Flores 14 Jean Gregor Briceno 5,8,9
Jeiron Barbosa 1,3,6,10 Jesus Medina 14 Jevian Toledo 3,5,8,10
Jomar Torres 4 Jorge F. Hernandez 1 Jose E. Vargas 2,3,5,6,8,10
Juan Carlos Noriega 14 Kevin Gomez 3,6,8,9 Lautaro E. Balmaceda 11
Leo Nicolas Acuna 14 Lucas Francisco Gonzalez 12 Luis Caceres 14
Maria Eugenia Schneider 11,12 Martin Antonio La Palma 11,12,13 Martin Chuan 1,2,3,4,5,6,8,10
Martin Montoya 12 Matilda Burnham 8 Mychel J. Sanchez 2,4,5,7,8
Null Null 14 Pablo Ivan Alegre 11 Pedro Pena 2
Ramon Ariel Aguirre 14 Raul E. Mena 4,9,10 Ricardo Chiappe 5
Rodrigo Daniel Bascunan 13,14 Sheldon Russell 9 Tais Lyapustina 1,6
Tomas Bisbal 13 William Pereyra 12,13 Wilson Esteban Vargas 6
Wilson Moreyra 11,12 Xavier Perez 3,7,9 Yedsit Hazlewood 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A. Ferris Allen III 6,8,10 Agustin R. Duarte 12 Alfredo A. Benitez 14 Alfredo F. Gaitan Dassie 11,12
Annette M. Eubanks 3 Anthony Farrior 10 Anthony Pecoraro 1 Barry Foley 6
Beverly Strauss 6 Brittany T. Russell 4,9 Bruno Tessore 9 Candela Belen Carretto 14
Carlos A. Mancilla 9 Carlos Daniel Etchechoury 11,12 Cathal A. Lynch 5 Cleber Rivair Sanguinetti 11
Damon R. Dilodovico 6 Danielle Hodsdon 3 Edgardo I. Traba 14 Edgardo Patriarca 13
Elizabeth McCue 8 Emanuel J. Geralis 1 Emiliano David Juarez 13 Eveline Kjelstrup 6
Gary Capuano 2,8 Georgia D. Andreadakis 7 Gina Perri 3,4 Gregory D. Sacco 7
Gustavo E. Romero 12 Gustavo E. Scarpello 11,12 Hamilton A. Smith 5 Hector Rosario Nieva 14
Henry Walters 10 Hugh I. McMahon 1,2,4,5,9 Hugo Miguel Perez 11,12 Ivan Alejandro Doello 14
Jamie Ness 2,3,4,6,8,10 Joanne Shankle 1 John J. Robb 3,5,7 Jonathan Maldonado 8
Jorge Adrian Mayansky Neer 12 Jorge Luis Rivollier 13 Jose Abel Roldan 14 Jose Corrales 3,5,6,10
Jose Luis Pinero 14 Juan Franco Saldivia 11,12 Juan Javier Etchechoury 11 Kelly Lynn Deiter 4
Kenneth M. Cox 3 Keri Brion 2 Kieron Magee 9 Lacey Gaudet 1
Luis Alberto Sanchez 13 Marcelo Roberto Lopez 14 Marisa Estela Zubiri 14 Mauricio Ezaquiel Bringas 14
Mauro Garcia 13 Michael E. Gorham 4,9 Michael J. Trombetta 3,6,9 Miguel Angel Diestra 13
Milan Milosevic 3 Nesvil Hernan Bailon 10 Nicolas Martin Ferro 13 Pablo Pedro Sahagian 13
Phil Schoenthal 7 Phillip Capuano 5,7,8 Richard P. Sillaman 8 Robert P. Klesaris 1
Robin L. Graham 9,10 Sarah White 9 Sergio D. Cajal 14 Sergio Marcos Acevedo 11
Steven Chircop 5 Timothy C. Kreiser 1 Timothy L. Keefe 7 Todd M. Beattie 5
Troy Robb 8 Valora A. Testerman 6 W. Robert Bailes 5,8 W. Thomas McMahon 2
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1
18:00

1200 m
26.000 

Flach

Race 1
Rennpreis: 26.000

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 5,5

57.20

Summer Vibes
4j. kastanie W (Good Magic - Summer Sweet)

Trainer: Lacey Gaudet
Besitzer: Liberty House Racing And Pe

Forest Boyce

13.12 Laurel Park 4 1200 7,1 Forest Boyce Fear Nothing, Do It For Michael, Just For Th
23.11 Laurel Park 2 1700 3,1 Forest Boyce Bookitwithhaddad, Summer Vibes, Cap'n Du
01.11 Laurel Park 3 1100 4,2 Forest Boyce Tough Workout, Uncle Dar, Summer Vibes
03.10 Laurel Park 1 1200 6,9 Forest Boyce Summer Vibes, Gotta Have A Guy, Nancie's
11.09 Cnl 6 1700 9,6 Carlos Lopez Look To The Cross, Souper Attentive, Bourb

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,0

57.20

Wiffleball
4j. rotbraun W (Constitution - Holiday Disguise

Trainer: Timothy C. Kreiser
Besitzer: Joseph E. Besecker

Angel Cruz

27.11 Laurel Park 5 1100 7,5 Angel Cruz El Tinmarin, King Covee, War Humor
27.10 Parx Racing 1 1200 ,6 Angel Cruz Wiffleball, Lex, Reelin N Dealin
05.10 Laurel Park 2 1200 ,5 Horacio Karamanos Outdoor Cat, Wiffleball, Preacha Meyers
16.09 Parx Racing 3 1200 4,0 Paco Lopez Otter Mischief, Mr. Bogan, Wiffleball
13.08 Penn National 1 1000 3,8 David Cora Wiffleball, Showtime Matinee, Sams After P

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

57.20

Schrader
4j. kastanie W (Mor Spirit - Grecian Maiden)

Trainer: Hugh I. McMahon
Besitzer: Sola Dei Gloria Stable

Jorge F. Hernandez

13.12 Laurel Park 3 1400 3,4 Yedsit Hazlewood Straight To Water, Chance, Schrader
27.11 Laurel Park 5 1200 2,7 Yedsit Hazlewood Winning Trip, Shootersgottashoot, Do It For 
28.09 Delaware Park 2 1700 17,0 Jorge Hernandez Fair Haired Boy, Schrader, Santos To Wilso
13.09 Cnl 2 1400 8,4 Jareth Loveberry Blue Kingdom, Schrader, Tapizar's Temper
20.08 Cnl 6 1200 11,3 Yedsit Hazlewood Eastbostonbenny, Great Heavens, Bold Div

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

57.20

Square Slice
5j. rotbraun H (Blofeld - Merry Berry)

Trainer: Robert P. Klesaris
Besitzer: Michael Hoesing

Tais Lyapustina

18.10 Laurel Park 5 1200 12,4 Forest Boyce Kerness K, Paco The Taco Man, Cattivo Ra
31.08 Tim 5 1300 3,5 Brinton Arnold The Wolfman, El Divino Nino, Medagooch
06.08 Delaware Park 3 1200 8,8 Kevin Gomez Innova, Crew Dragon, Square Slice
10.07 Delaware Park 1 1200 13,3 Kevin Gomez Square Slice, Lex, Rockingham Joe
21.02 Laurel Park 6 1100 3,2 Weston Hamilton Rapidity, Maliblue, Twice Gold

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

57.20

Artist Mark
4j. grau/bra W (American Pharoah - Montana 

Trainer: Emanuel J. Geralis
Besitzer: John Chamatsos

Jeiron Barbosa

21.12 Laurel Park 1 1400 2,8 Jeiron Barbosa Artist Mark, Blo By'em, Who Says So
14.11 Laurel Park 5 1100 2,3 Jevian Toledo Breezing Up, Ellinger, Oleg
31.10 Laurel Park 2 1400 3,4 Jeiron Barbosa Straight To Water, Artist Mark, Half A Leagu
27.09 Laurel Park 1 1200 ,9 Jorge Hernandez Artist Mark, Furious George, Railroad Inn
14.09 Laurel Park 5 1600 4,5 Jeiron Barbosa Fielding, Tell 'Em I'm Comin, Gung Ho

6
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

57.20

Rapidity
5j. rotbraun W (World Of Trouble - Miss Pavar

Trainer: Joanne Shankle
Besitzer: Joanne Shankle

J.G. Torrealba

13.12 Laurel Park 5 1200 8,3 Kevin Gomez Fear Nothing, Do It For Michael, Just For Th
01.11 Laurel Park 2 1200 5,0 Victor Carrasco Shootersgottashoot, Rapidity, Nola Boss
01.08 Colonial Downs 9 1100 12,4 Emmanuel Esquivel Frost Mountain, Beltane, Borletti
20.06 Laurel Park 6 1200 10,5 J.G. Torrealba Bold Diversion, Medagooch, Augustine Red
07.06 Laurel Park 3 1200 20,7 J.G. Torrealba New King, Bold Diversion, Rapidity

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

57.20

Minister
4j. kastanie W (Super Ninety Nine - Miss Swee

Trainer: Anthony Pecoraro
Besitzer: Robert Atkinson

Martin Chuan

05.12 Laurel Park 1 1400 9,1 Martin Chuan Minister, Brindano, Blo By'em
18.10 Delaware Park 3 1100 10,0 Martin Chuan Just For The Money, Epitaph, Minister
04.10 Delaware Park 3 1200 11,9 Martin Chuan Oneofthegoodguys, Happyflyer, Minister
06.09 Delaware Park 2 1000 7,3 Martin Chuan Epitaph, Minister, Leo's Legacy
24.08 Tim 6 1300 6,5 Angel Cruz Fear Nothing, Celtic Pride, Brindano

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
18:28

1700 m
24.000 

Flach

Race 2
Rennpreis: 24.000

1
1700

Box: 1
ML: 4,0

52.60

Elusive Sionna
3j. dunkelbr S (Long River - Elusory)

Trainer: Gary Capuano
Besitzer: John Hazard

Yedsit Hazlewood

25.09 Delaware Park 1 1600 ,7 Yedsit Hazlewood Elusive Sionna, Knowledge Is Good, Relli's 

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

50.30

Diamond N Dress
3j. kastanie S (Connect - Seville's Princess)

Trainer: W. Thomas McMahon
Besitzer: Delp, Lisa S. And Gallegos, S

Pedro Pena

26.12 Laurel Park 5 1100 9,1 Angel Cruz Pichu, Hotmessness, Blind Love
13.12 Laurel Park 5 1200 29,4 Yan Rodriguez Yes Picnic, Kuaga, Holy Storm
03.11 Indiana Downs 6 1000 82,9 Evin Roman Rocket Rania, Ami's Garnet, Instilled Zip
10.10 Keeneland 7 1200 33,6 Cristian Torres Front Runnin, Ashkenazi, Chambourcin
27.09 Fairmont Park 1 1000 1,0 Alexander Bendezu Diamond N Dress, Julba, Jack's Yellow Ros

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,5

56.20

Secret Oaks
3j. dunkelbr S (Outwork - Oaks Victoria)

Trainer: Jamie Ness
Besitzer: Kernan, Jr., Morris E. And Ja

Martin Chuan

05.01 Parx Racing 1 1670 4,9 Ruben Silvera Secret Oaks, Alyvia's Lil Girl, Midnight Flight
14.12 Laurel Park 3 1200 3,9 Martin Chuan Only Maria, Sassy Senorita, Secret Oaks

4
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

53.10

Only Maria
3j. rotbraun S (Blofeld - Sierra Leona)

Trainer: W. Thomas McMahon
Besitzer: Gallegos, Jose M. And Lopez,

Christian Maldonado

26.12 Laurel Park 7 1100 11,4 Christian Maldonado Pichu, Hotmessness, Blind Love
14.12 Laurel Park 1 1200 8,3 Christian Maldonado Only Maria, Sassy Senorita, Secret Oaks
29.11 Laurel Park 9 1100 7,2 Jevian Toledo Kuaga, Spring Training, Back Wall Bandit
01.11 Laurel Park 8 1100 44,3 Andres Chavez Lucky Esther, Light De Night, Let Her Pass 
12.10 Laurel Park 7 1600 72,6 Andres Chavez Tideoftime, Siouxse, Coach Mazzula

5
Box: 5
ML: 3,5

49.90

Nemain
3j. kastanie S (Mor Spirit - Rockhouse)

Trainer: Hugh I. McMahon
Besitzer: Larry E. Rabold

Jose E. Vargas

26.12 Laurel Park 4 1100 10,6 Gokhan Kocakaya Pichu, Hotmessness, Blind Love
23.11 Laurel Park 6 1200 1,5 Yedsit Hazlewood Curlene's Spirit, God I Need A Favor, Pichu
02.11 Laurel Park 3 1200 2,9 Yedsit Hazlewood Last Gift, Holy Storm, Nemain
16.08 Cnl 1 1200 7,7 Johan Rosado Nemain, Royalties Riches, Midnight Spin
08.08 Cnl 8 1600 59,5 Johan Rosado Ixchel, Dare Greatly, She's Honed In

6
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

54.90

Astrid
3j. dunkelbr S (Tapwrit - Foxy Friend)

Trainer: Keri Brion
Besitzer: Conti Racing Stable LLC

Mychel J. Sanchez

07.12 Laurel Park 5 1700 23,4 Yedsit Hazlewood Law School, War Madam, God I Need A Fa
27.10 Parx Racing 1 1600 2,0 Victor Carrasco Astrid, Rest Ashore, Ambessa
13.09 Delaware Park 4 1200 8,1 Alexander Crispin Golden Chakra, Java Tales, God I Need A F
23.08 Delaware Park 3 1200 7,1 Alexander Crispin Sweet Shenanigans, Meatballsforaries, Astri

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
18:57

1200 m
30.000 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 30.000

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 16,0

56.20

Woman Enticed
3j. rotbraun S (Enticed - Woman Of The World

Trainer: Annette M. Eubanks
Besitzer: Rising Sun Racing Stables, In

Jevian Toledo

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

53.10

Stroll Trippin
3j. rotbraun S (Temple City - Tripscar)

Trainer: Jose Corrales
Besitzer: Barak Farm

Jose E. Vargas

14.12 Laurel Park 3 1100 25,9 Yedsit Hazlewood Barbados Bulldog, Hoof And Boots, Stroll Tr
06.08 Cnl 10 1100 35,4 Andres Chavez Y'allreadyforthis, Musical Power, Ironclad
12.07 Cnl 5 1100 17,8 Weston Hamilton Sugaree, Barbados Bulldog, Musical Power
03.05 Laurel Park 4 900 7,3 Yedsit Hazlewood Romeo, G Q Worthy, Fortune Hill

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

56.20

Emma Mermaid
3j. rotbraun S (Gormley - Red Velvet)

Trainer: John J. Robb
Besitzer: Gene Gould, Jr.

Xavier Perez

24.08 Tim 7 800 3,5 Xavier Perez Rerun Table, Whatarewedoing, Prancin Inth

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

56.20

They Got Curry
3j. rotbraun S (Tapiture - Carlow Daisy)

Trainer: Jamie Ness
Besitzer: Super C Racing, Inc.

Martin Chuan

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

56.20

Princess Charming
3j. kastanie S (Mitole - Charm City)

Trainer: Michael J. Trombetta
Besitzer: Will To Succeed LLC

Angel Cruz

19.12 Laurel Park 7 1200 5,5 Joseph Rocco, Jr. Momaxie, My Girl Back Home, Aqua Blaze
22.11 Laurel Park 2 1200 12,7 Angel Cruz Knickoletta, Princess Charming, She's A Go
17.10 Laurel Park 7 1200 4,4 Carlos Lopez Royalties Riches, Back Wall Bandit, Hoof A
20.09 Laurel Park 2 1200 2,1 Carlos Lopez Noble Status, Princess Charming, Lucky Lis
05.09 Laurel Park 4 1000 5,3 Carlos Lopez Share Success, Malibu's Rumrunner, As Th

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

56.20

Consider Elle Nore
3j. rotbraun S (Karakontie - Reconsider It)

Trainer: Milan Milosevic
Besitzer: Charles Fawley

Ismerio Villalobos

7
Box: 7
ML: 31,0

56.20

Shoulda Known
3j. kastanie S (Known Agenda - Tiza Smarty)

Trainer: Danielle Hodsdon
Besitzer: Ram Racing Stable

J.G. Torrealba

07.12 Laurel Park 7 1700 11,8 Martin Chuan Watch Me Sparkle, Honor Our Country, Iam
12.11 Penn National 5 1100 81,1 Martin Chuan On The Beam, A Little Presley, Inanoceanof

8
Box: 8
ML: 3,0

54.00

Princess Azara
3j. dunkelbr S (Central Banker - Impishness)

Trainer: Jamie Ness
Besitzer: Sport Of Kings Racing Partne

Yedsit Hazlewood

20.10 Finger Lakes 2 1200 2,4 Lane Luzzi Lifeisbutadream, Princess Azara, Fairweath
24.09 Finger Lakes 2 1200 3,0 Lane Luzzi Rubies For Olivia, Princess Azara, Scarlett 
28.08 Saratoga 8 1200 37,0 Lane Luzzi Rina's Revenge, Magic In My Eyes, Bouque

9
Box: 9
ML: 31,0

56.20

Eastcoastgirlsrhip
3j. rotbraun S (Friesan Fire - Toasty)

Trainer: Gina Perri
Besitzer: White, Charles H., Sexton, De

Kevin Gomez

19.12 Laurel Park 6 1200 16,4 Martin Chuan Momaxie, My Girl Back Home, Aqua Blaze

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

56.20

Modernis Silver
3j. rotbraun S (Modernist - Cross Roads)

Trainer: Jose Corrales
Besitzer: Pan Am Racing

Denis Vicente Araujo

11
Box: 11
ML: 9,0

56.20

Disney Belle
3j. kastanie S (Mineshaft - Rossellini)

Trainer: Kenneth M. Cox
Besitzer: Bonuccelli Racing

Jeiron Barbosa

07.12 Laurel Park 4 1700 6,1 Jeiron Barbosa Watch Me Sparkle, Honor Our Country, Iam
31.10 Laurel Park 3 1600 9,7 Jeiron Barbosa God I Need A Favor, Watch Me Sparkle, Dis
10.10 Laurel Park 11 1400 41,1 Angel Cruz Prosecco Rita, Kiss Me Mo, Nothinglesswill
28.08 Delaware Park 6 1200 16,5 Angel Cruz Embrace The Moment, Miss Fulton Gal, Ro

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
19:26

1600 m
22.000 

Flach

Race 4
Rennpreis: 22.000

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 2,5

57.20

Cocktail Humor
4j. rotbraun S (Practical Joke - Ride Me Fast)

Trainer: Jamie Ness
Besitzer: Kernan Jr., Morris E., Yo Berb

Mychel J. Sanchez

18.12 Penn National 3 1200 1,9 Martin Chuan Query, Blo By The Field, Cocktail Humor
03.12 Parx Racing 1 1200 ,7 Mychel Sanchez Cocktail Humor, Wine And Roses, Leretha
18.11 Parx Racing 3 1200 ,6 Mychel Sanchez Mink Stole, Judy's Flyer, Cocktail Humor
10.11 Parx Racing 1 1300 ,2 Mychel Sanchez Cocktail Humor, Act Of Faith, Weekend Hon
20.10 Parx Racing 2 1400 1,0 Mychel Sanchez Devils Arrow, Cocktail Humor, Act Of Faith

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

57.20

Why Not Grace
4j. dunkelbr S (Coal Front - Why The Mystery)

Trainer: Michael E. Gorham
Besitzer: Old Coach Farm

Raul E. Mena

26.12 Laurel Park 3 1700 10,6 Raul Mena Fitness, Ade, Why Not Grace
07.12 Laurel Park 5 1600 17,4 Raul Mena Ade, Fitness, Anotherhope
25.10 Laurel Park 1 1700 6,5 Raul Mena Why Not Grace, Born Charmer, Yo Leven
09.08 Delaware Park 8 1500 27,6 Raul Mena Pretty Thing , Midway Vow, Qualified Hire
01.08 Delaware Park 4 1600 7,6 Jaime Rodriguez Mishka, Tesoro Rossa, Fitness

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

55.30

First Pearl
4j. kastanie S (First Mondays - Pearly Beach)

Trainer: Gina Perri
Besitzer: 5 Leaf Clover Stables

J.G. Torrealba

26.12 Laurel Park 4 1700 10,0 Yedsit Hazlewood Fitness, Ade, Why Not Grace
20.11 Penn National 5 1600 7,7 Yedsit Hazlewood Enigmatic, Casa Juanita, Blo By The Field
03.10 Laurel Park 1 1600 2,4 Yedsit Hazlewood First Pearl, Map To The Moon, Empire's Tre
30.08 Tim 3 1300 1,9 Alexander Crispin Melancia, Map To The Moon, First Pearl
05.07 Penn National 2 1600 6,1 Alexander Crispin Lord's Lady, First Pearl, Vixenzhypnotkhone

4
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

57.20

Feelin So Lucky
5j. rotbraun S (Madefromlucky - Seeking Optio

Trainer: Hugh I. McMahon
Besitzer: Larry E. Rabold

Martin Chuan

13.12 Laurel Park 5 1100 3,8 Yedsit Hazlewood On A Proud Note, Bond's Belle, Lost River
01.09 Tim 4 1300 7,0 Jorge Hernandez Ghee For The Win, Gourmet, Loving Gaze
01.06 Laurel Park 5 1200 7,0 Yan Rodriguez Dwelling Legacy, Green Eyed Monster, Dine
27.04 Laurel Park 4 1200 15,4 Yan Rodriguez Profitunity, Kilo Road, Dwelling Legacy
06.04 Laurel Park 3 1400 4,8 Raul Mena Quit Quay, Cluck Cluck, Feelin So Lucky

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

57.20

A Cozy Thing
4j. dunkelbr S (Khozan - Onethingoranother)

Trainer: Kelly Lynn Deiter
Besitzer: Wallace Moore

Jomar Torres

28.11 Laurel Park 4 1600 20,8 Madeline Rowland Synergism, Ade, The Goddess Factor
30.10 Charles Town 3 1300 2,7 Sunday Diaz, Jr. Ran The Red, Miss Menetes, A Cozy Thing
10.10 Med 3 1000 14,4 Christopher Elliott Salt And Light, Let Her Run, A Cozy Thing
13.09 Monmouth Park 2 1100 3,6 Madison Olver Bonita Diamond, A Cozy Thing, Park Avenu
24.08 Monmouth Park 4 1100 32,1 Madison Olver Duboff, Coracle, One Fine Wine

6
Box: 6
ML: 2,6

54.90

Vanilla Sundae
4j. rotbraun S (Gun Runner - Vanilla Bean Bac

Trainer: Brittany T. Russell
Besitzer: Repole Stable

Yedsit Hazlewood

28.12 Laurel Park 1 1400 1,8 Yedsit Hazlewood Vanilla Sundae, Buckin' Right, Luminous Se
14.12 Laurel Park 6 1400 6,4 Jevian Toledo Love You More, Phlying Phyllis, Old Bay
05.11 Penn National 6 1670 1,6 Jevian Toledo Braquet, So Fully Sue, Qualified Hire
06.07 Monmouth Park 5 1600 4,6 Frankie Pennington Ruth, Tower Twenty Two, Naked Eye
18.05 Monmouth Park 5 1600 2,3 Isaac Castillo Pink Ruby, Dyna Soar, Rosieontheriver

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
19:56

1100 m
30.000 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 30.000

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

54.90

Coloma
3j. rotbraun W (Divining Rod - Diamond Dollar)

Trainer: Cathal A. Lynch
Besitzer: Runnymoore Racing, LLC

Angel Cruz

30.10 Penn National 6 1200 4,4 Angel Cruz Follow The Fellow, Red Zone Runner, Expr
25.09 Delaware Park 1 1200 2,5 Angel Cruz Coloma, Raging Cajun, Workhard Playhard
30.08 Delaware Park 4 1500 4,4 Angel Cruz Blue Suede Hooves, Jaxer, Renovator
01.08 Delaware Park 2 1600 2,8 Angel Cruz Our Day Will Come, Coloma, Tiz The Great
21.07 Parx Racing 5 900 5,7 Mychel Sanchez Flyin Hawaiian, Freely Held, Bull Market Ru

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

54.90

Feels So Right
3j. kastanie W (Uncle Lino - Dressedtothenine

Trainer: Hamilton A. Smith
Besitzer: Hamilton A. Smith

Mychel J. Sanchez

28.12 Laurel Park 5 1200 10,7 Jean Briceno Our Day Will Come, Palacios, Prince Of Dar
13.12 Laurel Park 4 1600 3,5 Yedsit Hazlewood Our Day Will Come, Golden Sand, Palacios
09.11 Laurel Park 3 1200 3,1 J.G. Torrealba Sculcos Folly, Fowl Mouth, Feels So Right
11.10 Laurel Park 11 1200 55,5 Mychel Sanchez Big Cuddle, Mo's Glitter, Lundi Loot
29.08 Tim 1 1300 4,4 Yedsit Hazlewood Feels So Right, Mo Missile, Hoppetosse

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

56.20

Swift Attraction
3j. dunkelbr W (Souper Speedy - Sweet Yare 

Trainer: Steven Chircop
Besitzer: JDLP Holdings, Inc And Chirc

J. D. Acosta

05.12 Woodbine 1 1000 3,2 Da-Sean Gaskin Swift Attraction, Mr. Perfect, Named Firey
13.10 Woodbine 6 1100 8,5 Jose Campos Time Zapper, Call Me Bond, Master Steal
21.09 Woodbine 5 1000 4,7 Jose Campos Navy Street, Mr. Perfect, My Covenant

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

54.90

Expresso Bay
3j. rotbraun W (Hard Spun - With Open Eyes)

Trainer: Todd M. Beattie
Besitzer: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds

Ricardo Chiappe

26.11 Penn National 9 1200 49,1 Leonardo Corujo Tough Guy Tony, Cairo Surprise, Bootleg R
30.10 Penn National 3 1200 8,2 Leonardo Corujo Follow The Fellow, Red Zone Runner, Expr
13.10 Presque Isle Dow 5 1200 1,7 Antonio Gallardo Carnival Rock, Leftnateawalkin, Mr Randy
09.09 Presque Isle Dow 2 1200 4,0 Antonio Gallardo Mo Dodgy, Expresso Bay, Jes See Me
13.08 Penn National 1 1000 ,7 Leonardo Corujo Expresso Bay, Constantine, Pergamon

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

52.60

Mister Roscoe
3j. dunkelbr W (Cloud Computing - Skipperdee

Trainer: Jose Corrales
Besitzer: Barak Farm And Dino's Thoro

Yedsit Hazlewood

13.12 Laurel Park 6 1600 12,2 Jean Briceno Our Day Will Come, Golden Sand, Palacios
10.10 Laurel Park 2 1200 2,3 Jean Briceno Mo Missile, Mister Roscoe, Dancing Denae
27.09 Laurel Park 1 1200 1,9 Jean Briceno Mister Roscoe, Good Man Dan, Prince Of D
14.09 Laurel Park 6 1100 10,6 Matilda Burnham Parkes, Flatter My Dad, Garage Beers
29.08 Tim 4 1300 5,4 Matilda Burnham Feels So Right, Mo Missile, Hoppetosse

6
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

54.90

Mo Missile
3j. rotbraun H (Mo Town - Sky Ay Ay Ay)

Trainer: Phillip Capuano
Besitzer: Mopo Racing

Martin Chuan

21.11 Laurel Park 7 1200 9,3 Jevian Toledo Worker Bee, Blue Forty Two, Bonsai Warrio
10.10 Laurel Park 1 1200 ,6 Yedsit Hazlewood Mo Missile, Mister Roscoe, Dancing Denae
13.09 Laurel Park 1 1100 1,1 Jevian Toledo Mo Missile, Golden Sand, In Honor Of Jeff
29.08 Tim 2 1300 2,8 Arnaldo Bocachica Feels So Right, Mo Missile, Hoppetosse

7
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

51.30

Mose Smokin
3j. grau/bra W (Mosler - Glackety)

Trainer: W. Robert Bailes
Besitzer: Justin Wayson

Jose E. Vargas

28.12 Laurel Park 6 1200 9,5 Jose Vargas Our Day Will Come, Palacios, Prince Of Dar
05.12 Laurel Park 1 1400 5,0 Jose Vargas Mose Smokin, Boss Mode, Sticktothesyste
09.11 Laurel Park 4 1200 4,4 Yedsit Hazlewood Sculcos Folly, Fowl Mouth, Feels So Right
11.10 Laurel Park 8 1200 155,9 Weston Hamilton Big Cuddle, Mo's Glitter, Lundi Loot
30.08 Tim 1 800 6,5 Yedsit Hazlewood Mose Smokin, El Papacito, Flatter My Dad

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,5

54.90

Heat Check
3j. grau/bra H (Blofeld - Dicey D J)

Trainer: John J. Robb
Besitzer: Hard Ten Stables LLC

Jean Gregor Briceno

28.06 Laurel Park 1 1100 2,2 Daniel Centeno Heat Check, Mr. Supreme, Naymar
04.10 Finger Lakes 8 1670 67,5 Jeremias Flores Banker's Island, Bennington Drive, Rumbles
20.09 Finger Lakes 3 1670 96,5 Jeremias Flores Irish Marauder, Stephen Got Mad, Heat Che
08.09 Finger Lakes 4 1670 46,2 Kevin Navarro Valegro, Irish Marauder, Sidewinder
28.08 Finger Lakes 7 1200 90,5 Jeremias Flores Analyze Your Luck, I'm Not Funny, Dry Marti

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

54.90

Fowl Mouth
3j. grau/bra W (Blofeld - Slim N Trim)

Trainer: Hugh I. McMahon
Besitzer: Larry E. Rabold

Jevian Toledo

13.12 Laurel Park 7 1600 2,9 Gokhan Kocakaya Our Day Will Come, Golden Sand, Palacios
09.11 Laurel Park 2 1200 1,0 Martin Chuan Sculcos Folly, Fowl Mouth, Feels So Right
28.09 Delaware Park 6 1200 7,4 Charlie Marquez Tough Guy Tony, Lundi Loot, Sir Newtons L
14.09 Delaware Park 6 1200 2,7 Paco Lopez Probably Dreaming, Lundi Loot, Code Of Sil
06.08 Delaware Park 1 1100 3,8 Carol Cedeno Fowl Mouth, Dancing Denae, Feels So Righ

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
20:26

1700 m
22.000 

Flach

Race 6
Rennpreis: 22.000

1
1700

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

57.20

Albert Finnigan
5j. rotbraun W (Golden Lad - Renaissance Ro

Trainer: A. Ferris Allen III
Besitzer: Warwick Stable

Martin Chuan

19.12 Laurel Park 2 1700 6,1 Martin Chuan Dats My Pharaoh, Albert Finnigan, Soo Han
27.11 Laurel Park 7 1600 32,4 Martin Chuan Be Tha Judge, Dats My Pharaoh, Tell 'Em I'
02.11 Laurel Park 5 1700 27,2 Raul Mena Real Talented, Christmas Spirit, Edelweiss
05.10 Laurel Park 10 1600 91,9 Yomar Ortiz Punxsutawney Phil, Oxford Union, Midnight 
06.09 Laurel Park 5 1200 13,9 Ismerio Villalobos Decorum, Summerinthecountry, Neverwork

2
Box: 2
ML: 31,0

57.20

Under The Rug
5j. dunkelbr W (Golden Years - Sour Ball)

Trainer: Eveline Kjelstrup
Besitzer: Hillwood Stable LLC And Sab

Tais Lyapustina

26.12 Laurel Park 8 1200 68,6 Tais Lyapustina Lonesome Road, Stanza, Bring The Smoke

3
Box: 3
ML: 31,0

57.20

Soo Handsome
4j. dunkelbr W (Mosler - Justa Scoch)

Trainer: Beverly Strauss
Besitzer: Strauss, Tom And Strauss, B

Wilson Esteban Vargas

19.12 Laurel Park 3 1700 31,1 Wilson Vargas Dats My Pharaoh, Albert Finnigan, Soo Han
05.12 Penn National 3 1700 6,6 Wilson Vargas Analyst, Bermuda Triangle, Soo Handsome
19.11 Penn National 2 1670 3,1 Wilson Vargas Emirates Honor, Soo Handsome, Magic Pat
30.10 Penn National 2 1600 10,1 Jose Vargas Kaz Ice Changer, Soo Handsome, Lemon B
16.10 Delaware Park 5 1200 5,3 Jose Vargas Pump It Up, Frame Up, Quahog Republic

4
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

57.20

Tell 'Em I'm Comin
5j. dunkelbr W (Upstart - What A Reward)

Trainer: Jose Corrales
Besitzer: Tracy Hersman

Denis Vicente Araujo

21.12 Laurel Park 5 1200 4,2 Jose Vargas James P Sullivan, Atlantic Cat, Manseeyas
27.11 Laurel Park 3 1600 ,8 Yedsit Hazlewood Be Tha Judge, Dats My Pharaoh, Tell 'Em I'
16.11 Laurel Park 9 1600 27,0 Andres Chavez Hammer Of Justice, Rebellious Type, Katm
14.09 Laurel Park 2 1600 3,1 Andres Chavez Fielding, Tell 'Em I'm Comin, Gung Ho
20.08 Delaware Park 4 1600 24,1 Jorge Hernandez Scottish Storm, Wyoming Class, Weaponize

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

55.30

Edelweiss
4j. dunkelbr W (Ghostzapper - Gem Gem)

Trainer: A. Ferris Allen III
Besitzer: Warwick Stable

Jeiron Barbosa

19.12 Laurel Park 3 1700 6,4 Jeiron Barbosa Nogradi, Christmas Spirit, Edelweiss
27.11 Laurel Park 6 1600 11,0 J.G. Torrealba Be Tha Judge, Dats My Pharaoh, Tell 'Em I'
02.11 Laurel Park 3 1700 8,5 Yedsit Hazlewood Real Talented, Christmas Spirit, Edelweiss
12.10 Laurel Park 6 1600 9,4 Yan Rodriguez Caddiemaster, Dats My Pharaoh, Christmas
27.09 Laurel Park 8 1200 7,8 Jorge Ruiz Artist Mark, Furious George, Railroad Inn

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

54.00

Jose Can't Say
4j. dunkelbr W (Coal Front - Lady Artemis)

Trainer: Jose Corrales
Besitzer: Corrales Racing LLC

Darwin L. Rodriguez

09.01 Laurel Park 3 1100 29,9 Darwin Rodriguez Shot For The Moon, Twelve Nelson, Jose C
19.12 Laurel Park 5 1700 13,4 Jorge Hernandez Dats My Pharaoh, Albert Finnigan, Soo Han
27.11 Laurel Park 5 1600 43,9 Jorge Hernandez Be Tha Judge, Dats My Pharaoh, Tell 'Em I'
09.11 Laurel Park 5 1200 14,1 Jorge Hernandez Ecumenical, Tom S, Railroad Inn
19.10 Laurel Park 4 1200 22,7 Jorge Hernandez World On Fire, Tom S, Dave The Great

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,5

55.30

Christmas Spirit
4j. rotbraun W (Vino Rosso - Patsy's Holiday)

Trainer: Michael J. Trombetta
Besitzer: Marie F. Trombetta

Ismerio Villalobos

19.12 Laurel Park 2 1700 1,2 Ismerio Villalobos Nogradi, Christmas Spirit, Edelweiss
27.11 Laurel Park 4 1600 3,2 Ismerio Villalobos Be Tha Judge, Dats My Pharaoh, Tell 'Em I'
02.11 Laurel Park 2 1700 2,2 Ismerio Villalobos Real Talented, Christmas Spirit, Edelweiss
12.10 Laurel Park 3 1600 6,2 Ismerio Villalobos Caddiemaster, Dats My Pharaoh, Christmas
28.06 Laurel Park 10 1600 8,2 Yan Rodriguez Tyson's Delivery, Mycroft, Align

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,5

55.30

Hello Newman
4j. rotbraun W (Lookin At Lucky - So N So)

Trainer: Barry Foley
Besitzer: Rice, Thomas, Newman, Ada

J. D. Acosta

26.12 Aqueduct 6 1300 5,7 Reylu Gutierrez Party With Smarty, Seeker's Hope, Sports H
10.12 Aqueduct 4 1300 4,1 Jaime Rodriguez Fric And Frac, Army Proud, Nordic Fyre
02.11 Belmont At The Bi 3 1200 8,9 Jaime Rodriguez Vibrant Express, Liberty Rising, Hello Newm
10.10 Belmont At The Bi 6 1200 5,0 Junior Alvarado Big Timer, Sammy C Note, Wind Dancer
31.08 Saratoga 7 1700 6,4 Junior Alvarado Mission Hill, Deemer, I Can See That

9
Box: 9
ML: 31,0

52.20

Furious George
4j. dunkelbr W (Holy Boss - Betty's Storm)

Trainer: Damon R. Dilodovico
Besitzer: David Benjamin Bloom

Jose E. Vargas

26.12 Laurel Park 6 1100 23,0 Jose Vargas Superlastingsecret, Railroad Inn, Northern C
30.11 Laurel Park 4 1200 4,0 Jeiron Barbosa Gaelicheartofgold, Superlastingsecret, Broth
09.11 Laurel Park 4 1200 7,5 Jeiron Barbosa Ecumenical, Tom S, Railroad Inn
19.10 Laurel Park 7 1200 2,5 Jeiron Barbosa World On Fire, Tom S, Dave The Great
27.09 Laurel Park 2 1200 6,6 Jeiron Barbosa Artist Mark, Furious George, Railroad Inn

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

57.20

Oxford Union
6j. kastanie W (Union Rags - Fair Point)

Trainer: Valora A. Testerman
Besitzer: Giddy Giddy Up LLC

Kevin Gomez

27.11 Laurel Park 3 1700 5,1 Ismerio Villalobos Renfro's Reception, Classic Martini, Oxford 
16.11 Laurel Park 8 1600 10,7 Horacio Karamanos Hammer Of Justice, Rebellious Type, Katm
26.10 Laurel Park 3 1700 5,5 Horacio Karamanos Redemption Speight, Reteko, Oxford Union
05.10 Laurel Park 2 1600 9,4 Horacio Karamanos Punxsutawney Phil, Oxford Union, Midnight 
14.09 Laurel Park 3 1700 6,7 Horacio Karamanos Brighty, Dats Tap, Oxford Union

11
Box: 11
ML: 3,5

54.90

Imperial Spy
4j. rotbraun W (Blofeld - War Briefing)

Trainer: Jamie Ness
Besitzer: Super C Racing, Inc. And Jag

Yedsit Hazlewood

05.01 Parx Racing 2 1300 2,0 Ruben Silvera Splitting Stones, Imperial Spy, Lion In The S
28.06 Laurel Park 3 1600 2,4 Ismerio Villalobos Regalo Perfetto, Gordito, Imperial Spy
06.06 Laurel Park 5 1700 9,3 J.G. Torrealba Just For Giggles, Tyson's Delivery, Earl Of 
09.05 Pimlico 4 1700 Yomar Ortiz On Secret Service, Owhatanite, Myluckeyva
21.03 Laurel Park 4 1400 10,8 Yomar Ortiz Tetched, Bye Bye Wicked Eye, Severn Run

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
20:56

1100 m
47.000 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 47.000

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 2,6

54.00

Ballinaclash
3j. dunkelbr H (Frosted - Regent's House)

Trainer: Phil Schoenthal
Besitzer: McEntee, Frank, Gardiner, Jo

Yedsit Hazlewood

20.12 Laurel Park 2 1400 8,1 Angel Cruz Awesome Andy, Ballinaclash, Matthew's Tic
08.11 Laurel Park 4 1200 34,7 Julio Hernandez Hometown Bound, Crossingthechannel, Aw

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,5

56.20

Sujo
3j. kastanie H (Bee Jersey - Secretariat Humor

Trainer: Gregory D. Sacco
Besitzer: Michael Fazio

Mychel J. Sanchez

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

56.20

Top Manipulator
3j. grau/bra W (Blofeld - Diva Meg)

Trainer: Timothy L. Keefe
Besitzer: Mrs. E. Allen Murray, Jr.

Forest Boyce

28.11 Laurel Park 5 1200 13,4 Angel Cruz Skillian, Profound Change, Grand Hall

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

56.20

Matthew's Ticket
3j. rotbraun H (Fortune Ticket - Jazzy Java)

Trainer: Phillip Capuano
Besitzer: Mopo Racing

Carlos Eduardo Lopez

20.12 Laurel Park 3 1400 7,1 Carlos Lopez Awesome Andy, Ballinaclash, Matthew's Tic

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

56.20

Margie's Last
3j. kastanie H (Goldencents - Margaret Mary)

Trainer: Georgia D. Andreadakis
Besitzer: Georgia D. Andreadakis

Angel Cruz

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,5

56.20

Make It Quick
3j. kastanie W (Midshipman - Casual Kiss)

Trainer: John J. Robb
Besitzer: Mens Grille Racing

Xavier Perez

16.11 Laurel Park 6 1200 3,7 Xavier Perez Code Of Silence, Skillian, Caseofthemonday

Ergebnis: Quoten:



Rennen # 816.01.2026 - Laurel Park Seite 10

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 435579 / ExtID: 303729 / Utc: 16.01.2026 08:53:3016.01.2026 - Laurel Park Seite 10

8
21:26

1700 m
24.000 

Flach

Race 8
Rennpreis: 24.000

1
1700

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

55.80

Waldrip
5j. kastanie W (Mastery - Fiancee)

Trainer: Jamie Ness
Besitzer: Johnson, Troy, Lo, Charles A

J.G. Torrealba

28.12 Laurel Park 1 1800 ,3 Yedsit Hazlewood Waldrip, Prince Khozan, Admit Nothing
28.11 Parx Racing 2 1600 2,5 Dexter Haddock Ahsad, Waldrip, New Commission
01.11 Laurel Park 7 1600 2,7 Martin Chuan Goodluckchuck, Bestsugardaddyever, Leoni
22.10 Penn National 1 1600 2,2 Martin Chuan Waldrip, Ocala Dream, Skimble Shanks
09.08 Delaware Park 5 1670 4,5 Martin Chuan Sundaeswithsandy, One Way Farrior, Epic L

2
Box: 2
ML: 31,0

55.80

Catatumbo
7j. rotbraun W (Blame - Cat'n Mouse)

Trainer: Jonathan Maldonado
Besitzer: D C Racing

Kevin Gomez

13.12 Laurel Park 5 1800 4,2 Kevin Gomez Fan Club, Bold Endeavor, Masakado
29.11 Laurel Park 3 1700 22,0 Kevin Gomez Armando R, Dolice Vita, Catatumbo
08.11 Laurel Park 2 1700 7,2 Jose Vargas Passioned, Catatumbo, Hay Chief
18.10 Laurel Park 5 1800 7,8 Ismerio Villalobos Armando R, Night Time Nap, Master Of Non
28.09 Delaware Park 4 1670 5,5 J. Acosta Lookin At Roses, Majestic Tiger, Ascendanc

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,5

55.80

Alvy
6j. dunkelbr W (Accelerate - Wilburnmoney)

Trainer: W. Robert Bailes
Besitzer: Steven R. Smith

Forest Boyce

14.12 Laurel Park 1 1700 1,1 Kevin Gomez Alvy, Prince Khozan, Bode's Maker
29.11 Laurel Park 4 1700 17,8 Victor Carrasco Armando R, Dolice Vita, Catatumbo
31.10 Laurel Park 5 1600 5,7 Victor Carrasco Maclean's Rook, Davyjonz, All The Hardway
11.10 Laurel Park 4 1400 8,4 Forest Boyce Formal Affair, Dolice Vita, Bill Of Rights
12.09 Laurel Park 7 1700 17,1 Forest Boyce Bodecream, Italian Symphony, Passioned

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

55.80

Laddie Dance
5j. kastanie W (Golden Lad - Enterprise Value)

Trainer: Phillip Capuano
Besitzer: Ulman, Louis J. And Vieser II,

Martin Chuan

26.12 Laurel Park 2 1200 3,4 Matilda Burnham Little Lance, Laddie Dance, Prom Knight
06.12 Laurel Park 2 1200 1,3 Matilda Burnham Moncrief, Laddie Dance, Pit Stop Man
21.11 Laurel Park 7 1200 2,9 Matilda Burnham B West, Excellent Timing, Pit Stop Man
07.11 Laurel Park 1 1200 9,6 Matilda Burnham Laddie Dance, P J's Song, It's Sizzling Time
12.10 Laurel Park 9 1100 87,3 Matilda Burnham Where's Ray, Noble Jon, Maya Prince

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

54.90

Work Hard
5j. kastanie W (Audible - Pearls)

Trainer: Gary Capuano
Besitzer: Pocket 3'S Racing LLC

Yedsit Hazlewood

27.12 Laurel Park 1 1700 2,5 Yedsit Hazlewood Work Hard, Strategist, Bigtonten
06.12 Laurel Park 2 1600 2,4 Yedsit Hazlewood Bigtonten, Work Hard, Daddy Yankee
11.10 Delaware Park 1 1670 3,6 Carlos Lopez Work Hard, If I Were You, Electioneering
20.09 Delaware Park 2 1600 3,3 Joshua Ortiz Ray's Blue Wagon, Work Hard, Bullring Bull
30.08 Delaware Park 5 1600 4,3 Yan Rodriguez Magic Mover, Amazing Bernie, Muthabir

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

55.80

Prince Khozan
9j. kastanie W (Khozan - Verso A Verso)

Trainer: Elizabeth McCue
Besitzer: Elizabeth McCue

Matilda Burnham

28.12 Laurel Park 2 1800 5,9 Matilda Burnham Waldrip, Prince Khozan, Admit Nothing
14.12 Laurel Park 2 1700 42,7 Matilda Burnham Alvy, Prince Khozan, Bode's Maker
27.06 Laurel Park 5 1700 4,9 Carlos Lopez Big Big Star, Uninvited Guest, Consultant
25.05 Laurel Park 4 1700 16,0 Carlos Lopez El De Larry, Kendama, The Last Scip
10.05 Pimlico 3 1800 11,8 Carlos Lopez King's River, Kendama, Prince Khozan

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

55.80

Be Better
7j. dunkelbr W (Uncle Mo - Social Call)

Trainer: A. Ferris Allen III
Besitzer: Spergerway Stable

Jean Gregor Briceno

21.12 Laurel Park 5 1600 2,2 Martin Chuan States United, Quincannon, What Does It T
29.11 Laurel Park 6 1700 5,1 Carlos Lopez Armando R, Dolice Vita, Catatumbo
14.11 Laurel Park 5 1700 5,3 Carlos Lopez Hagrid's Flame, National Law, Crossland
24.10 Laurel Park 4 1700 7,4 Carlos Lopez Warp Nine, Crossland, Phantom Speed
21.06 Laurel Park 4 1700 7,1 Ismerio Villalobos Cadet Corps, Inveigled, Armando R

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,5

52.60

Masakado
5j. dunkelbr W (First Samurai - Trust In Hope)

Trainer: Richard P. Sillaman
Besitzer: Larry Metz

Jose E. Vargas

13.12 Laurel Park 3 1800 1,4 Yedsit Hazlewood Fan Club, Bold Endeavor, Masakado
29.11 Laurel Park 1 1700 2,8 Warren Ebow III Masakado, Hay Chief, Mr. Hustle
17.10 Laurel Park 4 1600 3,4 Raul Mena Uncle Irish, Passioned, B Dawk
04.10 Delaware Park 3 1670 3,0 Raul Mena Lonely Ride, Inbound, Masakado
14.09 Delaware Park 4 1600 2,6 Raul Mena Scar, Lord Of War, Inbound

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

55.80

Talklessworkmore
8j. rotbraun W (Summer Front - Talk Less Run

Trainer: Troy Robb
Besitzer: Been Robbed Racing

Jevian Toledo

26.12 Laurel Park 4 1600 10,4 Jevian Toledo Dolice Vita, First Glimpse, Tops The Chart
07.12 Laurel Park 4 1200 8,1 Jevian Toledo Goodbye Note, Don't Wait Up, Mister Lincol
09.11 Laurel Park 3 1700 3,2 Martin Chuan Fan Club, Tops The Chart, Talklessworkmor
03.10 Med 3 1700 2,9 Samuel Marin Rigel, Space Launch, Talklessworkmore
13.09 Monmouth Park 2 1600 ,8 Paco Lopez Brooklyn Guy, Talklessworkmore, Shifty Gol

10
Box: 10
ML: 5,0

57.20

Rob The Rich
9j. dunkelbr W (Istan - Robi Jo)

Trainer: Jamie Ness
Besitzer: Kernan, Jr., Morris E. And Ja

Mychel J. Sanchez

05.12 Penn National 1 1700 2,0 Martin Chuan Rob The Rich, Skimble Shanks, Cody Pass
12.11 Parx Racing 1 1670 ,7 Mychel Sanchez Rob The Rich, English Painter, Union Lights
22.10 Penn National 1 1700 1,7 Martin Chuan Rob The Rich, Here's Waldo, Divine Armor
06.10 Parx Racing 9 1670 6,5 Mychel Sanchez Hey Porter, Sal N Louie, English Painter
07.09 Monmouth Park 1 1600 3,5 Samuel Marin Rob The Rich, Just Be Honest, Colpo d'Oro

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
21:56

1100 m
49.000 

Flach

Race 9
Rennpreis: 49.000

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 31,0

55.80

Masayoshi
4j. rotbraun H (Authentic - Wine Princess)

Trainer: Bruno Tessore
Besitzer: Thoroneck Corp

Jean Gregor Briceno

20.12 Laurel Park 5 1400 10,3 J.G. Torrealba Intrepid's Legacy, Winning Trip, Gluckstadt
16.11 Laurel Park 7 1700 21,2 Jorge Ruiz Mika, Rhythm 'N Blues, Mad Banker
07.11 Laurel Park 6 1200 48,6 Jean Briceno Bold Diversion, Chatham Up, Spring Decisio
04.07 Indiana Downs 10 1700 12,3 Alex Achard Steppin Silver, Passing Judgment, Jeopardy
01.05 Churchill Downs 11 1600 5,0 Florent Geroux Oh Really, Multitask, Presider

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

55.80

Dewy's Beast
5j. dunkelbr W (The Big Beast - Lilikoi)

Trainer: Sarah White
Besitzer: The Estate Of Momentum Stu

Kevin Gomez

28.11 Laurel Park 2 1200 38,5 Raul Mena Cattivo Ragazzo, Dewy's Beast, Crab Dadd
07.11 Laurel Park 5 1100 7,5 Jorge Ruiz War Humor, Cactus, Java Buzz
04.10 Delaware Park 3 1000 19,9 Raul Mena Billionaires Row, Pallino, Dewy's Beast
12.09 Laurel Park 7 1200 21,8 Angel Cruz Knockanara, Mister Lincoln, Change My Wo
13.08 Delaware Park 4 1200 5,8 Andy Hernandez Neon Sign, Boat Song, Frosty The Giant

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

55.80

Super Accelerate
6j. rotbraun W (Accelerate - Bawlmer Hon)

Trainer: Robin L. Graham
Besitzer: Walfish, Steven L. And Graha

Forest Boyce

27.12 Laurel Park 4 1800 11,0 Forest Boyce Indy Charges On, Group Ticket, Night Time 
06.12 Laurel Park 5 1700 10,7 Forest Boyce Maclean's Rook, Indy Charges On, El De La
10.10 Laurel Park 8 1200 5,2 Horacio Karamanos Change My World, Great Heavens, Crab Da
08.09 Laurel Park 2 1200 3,0 Horacio Karamanos Circle P, Super Accelerate, Play Like A Rav
24.11 Laurel Park 3 1400 5,7 Horacio Karamanos Seven's Eleven, Double Crown, Super Accel

4
Box: 4
ML: 3,0

55.80

Prado Road
5j. dunkelbr W (Golden Lad - Fools Princess)

Trainer: Brittany T. Russell
Besitzer: Gary Aisquith

Sheldon Russell

25.04 Laurel Park 2 1200 ,3 Sheldon Russell Heard On Thestreet, Prado Road, Swifty De
23.02 Laurel Park 1 1200 3,6 Sheldon Russell Prado Road, Elvis Himself, Haileysfirstnotio
24.01 Laurel Park 2 1200 2,8 Sheldon Russell Suga Steve, Prado Road, Swifty Devil
28.06 Laurel Park 5 1200 2,5 Sheldon Russell King's River, Squints, Uncle Cat
18.05 Pimlico 5 1200 6,5 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Nasty Habit, Magic Express, Mirahmadi

5
Box: 5
ML: 31,0

55.80

Firmantown
4j. rotbraun H (War Front - No Sweat)

Trainer: Carlos A. Mancilla
Besitzer: Michael Scheffres

Xavier Perez

28.11 Laurel Park 6 1200 32,5 Victor Carrasco Cattivo Ragazzo, Dewy's Beast, Crab Dadd
19.10 Laurel Park 2 1100 6,1 Victor Carrasco Luca Machine, Firmantown, Built By Khozan
14.06 Delaware Park 7 1100 1,5 Jaime Rodriguez Tojo's Mojo, Lex, Ben's Hero
30.05 Penn National 1 1200 1,6 Angel Cruz Firmantown, Pump It Up, Quamash
16.05 Pimlico 3 1200 24,5 Angel Cruz Cadeau d'Argent, Privman, Firmantown

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

55.80

Suremeanttoobe
4j. rotbraun H (Complexity - Suremeantto)

Trainer: Michael J. Trombetta
Besitzer: Best A Luck Farm LLC

J.G. Torrealba

20.09 Laurel Park 4 1200 3,4 J.G. Torrealba Bold Diversion, All The Hardways, Wickeddi
04.09 Cnl 4 1200 14,6 Mychel Sanchez Kirin, Village Person, Jungle Beast
08.08 Cnl 9 1100 7,3 Mychel Sanchez Virginia Fitz, Oskar Martinez , Island d'Lite
20.06 Laurel Park 1 1100 ,4 Mychel Sanchez Suremeanttoobe, Serendipitymonday, Chim
24.05 Laurel Park 2 1100 1,5 Mychel Sanchez Knockanara, Suremeanttoobe, Elon

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,5

55.80

Winning Trip
4j. rotbraun W (Win Win Win - Lucky Trip)

Trainer: Michael E. Gorham
Besitzer: Robert S. Vukelic

Raul E. Mena

20.12 Laurel Park 2 1400 3,9 Raul Mena Intrepid's Legacy, Winning Trip, Gluckstadt
27.11 Laurel Park 1 1200 5,6 Madeline Rowland Winning Trip, Shootersgottashoot, Do It For 
15.11 Laurel Park 1 1400 5,7 Madeline Rowland Winning Trip, Preacha Meyers, Brighty
25.09 Delaware Park 1 1200 4,1 Madeline Rowland Winning Trip, Overspent, Madefromliona
08.06 Laurel Park 9 1200 2,0 Ismerio Villalobos Preacha Meyers, Divine Swagger, Head Of 

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,5

55.80

And Sum
4j. rotbraun W (Great Notion - Last Love)

Trainer: Kieron Magee
Besitzer: Tanterra Stables

Carlos Eduardo Lopez

26.12 Laurel Park 6 1100 2,6 Carlos Lopez All The Hardways, Paco The Taco Man, Fea
22.11 Laurel Park 1 1200 5,3 Carlos Lopez And Sum, Neverworkedaday, Stanza

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

53.50

Built By Khozan
4j. rotbraun W (Khozan - E Built This City)

Trainer: Hugh I. McMahon
Besitzer: Hill, Nakia R. And Beljan, Pau

Yedsit Hazlewood

28.11 Laurel Park 5 1200 74,0 Gokhan Kocakaya Cattivo Ragazzo, Dewy's Beast, Crab Dadd
19.10 Laurel Park 3 1100 9,0 Yedsit Hazlewood Luca Machine, Firmantown, Built By Khozan
30.08 Tim 1 800 1,1 Carlos Lopez Built By Khozan, Bernie The Star, Joel's Boy
11.07 Cnl 8 1100 7,4 Weston Hamilton Transactional Guy, War Warrior, Whenever
08.06 Laurel Park 4 1100 31,0 Weston Hamilton Davyjonz, Danner, Ennis Town

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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10
22:26

1400 m
20.000 

Flach

Race 10
Rennpreis: 20.000

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 31,0

55.80

Let's Have A Party
4j. dunkelbr W (Gift Box - Little Miss Macho)

Trainer: Nesvil Hernan Bailon
Besitzer: D. Scott Peck

Raul E. Mena

12.12 Laurel Park 7 1400 88,5 Raul Mena Brother Conway, Jolly By Golly, Self Taught
14.11 Laurel Park 7 1200 15,9 Angel Cruz Uniwinner, Bigtonten, Find Faith
01.11 Laurel Park 5 1200 53,6 Martin Chuan Shootersgottashoot, Rapidity, Nola Boss
12.10 Laurel Park 7 1400 24,8 Angel Cruz Don't Wait Up, Brother Conway, Colonel Var
11.09 Delaware Park 3 1200 18,8 Jose Batista Hot Stott, Where's My Chew, Let's Have A P

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,5

54.00

Pudge Boy Palace
7j. rotbraun W (Palace - Annaclone)

Trainer: Jose Corrales
Besitzer: Corrales Racing LLC

Jose E. Vargas

12.12 Laurel Park 1 1200 2,3 Yedsit Hazlewood Pudge Boy Palace, The Wolfman, The Heig
27.11 Laurel Park 1 1200 ,9 Yedsit Hazlewood Pudge Boy Palace, P J's Song, Prom Knight
16.11 Laurel Park 2 1600 10,6 Pedro Pena Uncle Irish, Pudge Boy Palace, Admit Nothi
26.10 Laurel Park 2 1200 10,9 Pedro Pena Daufuskie Island, Pudge Boy Palace, Midnig
21.09 Laurel Park 5 1700 2,9 Walter Rodriguez Morning Thoughts, Lonely Ride, Admit Nothi

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

55.80

Beach Cowboy
5j. dunkelbr W (Classic Empire - Recognizethe

Trainer: A. Ferris Allen III
Besitzer: Warwick Stable

Martin Chuan

26.12 Laurel Park 4 1200 22,0 Martin Chuan Little Lance, Laddie Dance, Prom Knight
12.09 Laurel Park 3 1200 3,8 Yomar Ortiz Pit Stop Man, Quincannon, Beach Cowboy
22.08 Tim 2 1300 3,8 Yomar Ortiz Mr. Mox, Beach Cowboy, Pudge Boy Palace
04.07 Delaware Park 1 1200 1,0 Yomar Ortiz Beach Cowboy, My Man Woody, Ghost Stal
26.05 Laurel Park 1 1400 ,8 Tais Lyapustina Beach Cowboy, Caerus, Toast To Coast

4
Box: 4
ML: 2,8

53.50

Alilnalot
6j. rotbraun W (Tapiture - Lil Precious)

Trainer: Jamie Ness
Besitzer: Kernan Jr., Morris E., Yo Berb

Yedsit Hazlewood

09.12 Parx Racing 1 1670 6,2 Yedsit Hazlewood Alilnalot, Youbetterbejoking, We Ready
16.11 Laurel Park 4 1600 1,2 Martin Chuan Uncle Irish, Pudge Boy Palace, Admit Nothi
07.09 Laurel Park 6 1600 2,8 Jaime Rodriguez Admit Nothing, Morning Thoughts, Pudge B
21.08 Delaware Park 1 1670 2,0 Martin Chuan Alilnalot, H C Holiday, The Heights
14.07 Parx Racing 4 1670 3,6 Mychel Sanchez Dr Bayter, Union Lights, Balantyne

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

55.80

Monday Morning Qb
9j. dunkelbr W (Imagining - How My Heart Wor

Trainer: Henry Walters
Besitzer: AJ Will Win Stables, LLC

Jeiron Barbosa

29.11 Laurel Park 4 1200 3,8 Jeiron Barbosa Freeze The Fire, El Divino Nino, Brother Co
09.11 Laurel Park 2 1200 5,7 Jeiron Barbosa Formal Affair, Monday Morning Qb, Electric 
16.10 Charles Town 4 1300 5,1 Jeiron Barbosa Hammer, Ozone, Little Roo Roo
28.02 Laurel Park 5 1200 2,5 Weston Hamilton Quick Tempo, Whiskey And You, Laddie Da
18.01 Laurel Park 1 1200 1,8 J.G. Torrealba Monday Morning Qb, Nancy Made My Day, 

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,5

55.80

Pit Stop Man
7j. kastanie W (Capo Bastone - Small Secret)

Trainer: Anthony Farrior
Besitzer: Richard Burnsworth

Jevian Toledo

06.12 Laurel Park 3 1200 3,5 Jeiron Barbosa Moncrief, Laddie Dance, Pit Stop Man
21.11 Laurel Park 3 1200 26,0 Jeiron Barbosa B West, Excellent Timing, Pit Stop Man
26.10 Laurel Park 4 1200 3,6 Jeiron Barbosa Daufuskie Island, Pudge Boy Palace, Midnig
03.10 Laurel Park 8 1100 16,8 Jeiron Barbosa One Whirlwind Ride, Tidal Forces, Noble Jo
12.09 Laurel Park 1 1200 1,7 Jeiron Barbosa Pit Stop Man, Quincannon, Beach Cowboy

7
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

57.20

Find Faith
7j. rotbraun W (Divining Rod - Manhattan Mad

Trainer: Robin L. Graham
Besitzer: Graham, Robin L. And Jones,

Carlos Eduardo Lopez

05.12 Laurel Park 1 1100 9,3 Carlos Lopez Find Faith, Lou's Birthday, Nola Boss
14.11 Laurel Park 3 1200 19,1 Carlos Lopez Uniwinner, Bigtonten, Find Faith
17.10 Laurel Park 6 1200 42,3 Horacio Karamanos Outdoor Cat, Mr. Bogan, Tiny Lake
20.09 Laurel Park 5 1200 7,7 Tais Lyapustina Mister Agent, Dance For Green, Minister Fo
24.08 Tim 5 1300 26,0 Tais Lyapustina Band Camp, Uncle Cat, Suga Steve

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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11
23:00

1400 m
6.214 

Flach

Simulcast from San Isidro Argentina
Rennpreis: 6.214

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 51,0

55.80

Fierce Wolf
4j. kastanie H [AR] (Cityscape - Fiera Del Bos

Trainer: Juan Javier Etchechoury
Besitzer: Ro Y Her

Lautaro E. Balmaceda

20.12 Si 13 1400 74,5 Lautaro Balmaceda Go Tommy Go , Memin Penguin (ARG), Ph
09.11 Si 9 1400 46,9 Lautaro Balmaceda Qadar , Il Gouverneur (ARG), Aramaki (AR
27.09 Si 11 1600 27,6 Lautaro Balmaceda Night Crawler , Thor Medina (ARG), Yuanfe

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

55.80

Exceso De Alegria
4j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Trae El Efectivo - Nile Em

Trainer: Hugo Miguel Perez
Besitzer: El Olimpo

Wilson Moreyra

13.12 Si 4 1600 6,4 Cristian Velazquez Excellent Champ , Rio Moro (ARG), El Enig
07.11 Si 6 1400 2,8 Cristian Velazquez Rombo White , Hieratic (ARG), El Imperdibl
12.10 Si 3 1400 4,1 Cristian Velazquez Ink Bomb , Go Tommy Go (ARG), Exceso D
05.09 Si 4 1400 20,7 Juan Villagra Hi Scottish , Simple Rule (ARG), Guapo Ca

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

55.80

Perhaps Yes
4j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Hat Ninja - Is She)

Trainer: Sergio Marcos Acevedo
Besitzer: Veterano

Martin Antonio La Palma

07.12 Si 4 1200 32,1 Martin La Palma Nutcracker , Lumix Full (ARG), Bohemian (A

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

55.80

Cartelero
4j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Daniel Boone - Carta Pate

Trainer: Carlos Daniel Etchechoury
Besitzer: Las Monjitas

Maria Eugenia Schneider

5
Box: 5
ML: 31,0

55.80

Inca Brujo
4j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Fortify - Inca Precisa)

Trainer: Cleber Rivair Sanguinetti
Besitzer: Decano Oriental

Pablo Ivan Alegre

19.11 Lp 5 1000 3,0 Gonzalo Hahn Negro Rincon , Tiempo De Gloria (ARG), Gi
24.08 Har 11 1200 32,7 Wilfrido Torres Chaplin , Calladito (ARG), Domilian (ARG)

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

55.80

Oscarcito Mei
4j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Jurabas Tu - Pleitesia)

Trainer: Gustavo E. Scarpello
Besitzer: El Verderon

13.12 Si 6 1600 16,7 Martin Montoya Excellent Champ , Rio Moro (ARG), El Enig
07.11 Si 4 1400 10,6 Martin Montoya Rombo White , Hieratic (ARG), El Imperdibl
01.10 Si 5 1300 15,5 Jorge Peralta Envidioso Frank , Indicado (ARG), Perfect C
04.07 Si 8 1200 20,3 Jorge Peralta Matute Joy , El Birmano (ARG), Memorable 

7
Box: 7
ML: 3,5

55.80

Phenom
4j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Le Blues - Gerthe)

Trainer: Alfredo F. Gaitan Dassie
Besitzer: Rdi

Adrian M. Giannetti

20.12 Si 3 1400 7,3 William Pereyra Go Tommy Go , Memin Penguin (ARG), Ph
08.11 Har 7 1300 5,9 Adrian Giannetti Angelito Querido , Foggy Champ (ARG), Sa

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,5

55.80

Evronte
4j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Evros - Hanna Girl)

Trainer: Juan Franco Saldivia
Besitzer: Bingo Horse

Carlos Oscar Pereyra

20.12 Si 5 1400 9,2 Juan Noriega Go Tommy Go , Memin Penguin (ARG), Ph

9
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

55.80

Don Labrador
4j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Il Campione - Dona Alask

Trainer: Carlos Daniel Etchechoury
Besitzer: San Benito

Brian R. Enrique

10
Box: 10
ML: 4,5

55.80

Torremolinos
4j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Mootasadir - Itaperina)

Trainer: Carlos Daniel Etchechoury
Besitzer: Haras El Angel De Venecia

Eduardo Ortega Pavon

20.12 Si 2 1400 7,4 Ivan Monasterolo Motto Motto , Torremolinos (ARG), Stupino (
25.10 Si 6 1600 5,0 Pavon Ortega Thor Medina , Soy Del Coloso (ARG), Best 
27.09 Si 7 1600 10,7 Adrian Giannetti Tarsinio , Riscape (ARG), Real World (ARG)

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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12
23:30

1400 m
6.214 

Flach

Simulcast from San Isidro Argentina
Rennpreis: 6.214

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 16,0

55.80

Gandalf Joy
4j. grau/bra H [AR] (Roman Joy - Midnoon)

Trainer: Gustavo E. Romero
Besitzer: Stud A.G.M.

Hector Ezequiel Dyke

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

55.80

Foto Del Gobernador
4j. grau/bra H [AR] (Gouverneur Morris - Foto 

Trainer: Agustin R. Duarte
Besitzer: Stud Los Abuelos

Facundo Marcelo Coria

13.12 Si 7 1600 9,4 Facundo Coria Grand Candyman , Il Gouverneur (ARG), Ka
09.11 Si 3 1400 4,2 Facundo Coria Nux , Sharim (ARG), Foto Del Gobernador (
12.10 Si 4 1400 10,1 Facundo Coria Ink Bomb , Go Tommy Go (ARG), Exceso D

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

55.80

South Rock
4j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Daniel Boone - Sublime A

Trainer: Carlos Daniel Etchechoury
Besitzer: Blacktype Bloodstock

Brian R. Enrique

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

55.80

Actius
4j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Cityscape - Ara Pacis)

Trainer: Alfredo F. Gaitan Dassie
Besitzer: Rosa Mistica

Martin Antonio La Palma

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

55.80

Giaponese
4j. kastanie H [AR] (Fortify - Giovanetta)

Trainer: Hugo Miguel Perez
Besitzer: Parana Guazu

Adrian M. Giannetti

07.01 Si 5 1200 5,3 Adrian Giannetti Bohemian , Tsar (ARG), Inter Happy (ARG)
08.06 Har 9 1400 5,7 Adrian Giannetti Piu , Last Chance (ARG), Marruecos (ARG)

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

55.80

Orquestado Joy
4j. kastanie H [AR] (Fortify - Orquestada)

Trainer: Juan Franco Saldivia
Besitzer: Pellegrini

Lucas Francisco Gonzalez

20.12 Si 7 1400 17,7 Lucas Gonzalez Motto Motto , Torremolinos (ARG), Stupino (

7
Box: 7
ML: 3,0

55.80

Stupino
4j. kastanie H [AR] (Gouverneur Morris - South

Trainer: Juan Franco Saldivia
Besitzer: Las Canarias

William Pereyra

20.12 Si 3 1400 5,8 William Pereyra Motto Motto , Torremolinos (ARG), Stupino (
31.05 Si 8 1400 3,1 William Pereyra Jazz Disfrute , Night Crawler (ARG), Have F

8
Box: 8
ML: 51,0

55.80

Chato De Areco
4j. grau/bra H [AR] (Safety Check - Sos Un Bis

Trainer: Jorge Adrian Mayansky Neer
Besitzer: Santa Angela

Wilson Moreyra

15.12 Har 9 1400 12,6 Wilson Moreyra Happy Spirit , Don Frank (ARG), Dancing In 

9
Box: 9
ML: 51,0

55.80

Casi Feliz
4j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Roman Joy - Monaguesca

Trainer: Carlos Daniel Etchechoury
Besitzer: Haras El Angel De Venecia

Eduardo Ortega Pavon

20.12 Si 13 1400 50,7 Eduardo Ortega Motto Motto , Torremolinos (ARG), Stupino (

10
Box: 10
ML: 5,5

55.80

Test End
4j. kastanie H [AR] (Cosmic Trigger - Tesalica)

Trainer: Carlos Daniel Etchechoury
Besitzer: Las Monjitas

Maria Eugenia Schneider

11
Box: 11
ML: 9,0

55.80

Universo Paralelo
4j. rotbraun H [AR] (Lizard Island - Unidad Trib

Trainer: Gustavo E. Scarpello
Besitzer: Los Mellizos

Martin Montoya

10.12 Si 6 1600 14,7 Martin Montoya Soy Del Coloso , Matts (ARG), Don Reto Ed
07.11 Si 5 1400 28,2 Jorge Peralta Rombo White , Hieratic (ARG), El Imperdibl
08.10 Si 3 1200 5,0 Jorge Peralta Chamano , Wild The Grate (ARG), Universo
10.09 Si 6 1300 9,6 Jorge Peralta Kuturu , Perfect Circle (ARG), Nemo Bandei
20.07 Si 9 1400 56,5 Jorge Peralta Cosmic Stripes , El Ocurrente (ARG), King 

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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13
00:00

1600 m
5.862 

Flach

Simulcast from San Isidro Argentina
Rennpreis: 5.862

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

57.20

Iskender
5j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Seahenge - Inca Romana)

Trainer: Mauro Garcia
Besitzer: C 4

Brian R. Enrique

02.01 Si 2 1600 2,3 Martin Valle Win A Star , Iskender (ARG), Sea Of Blue (
05.12 Si 2 1600 2,2 Brian Enrique Esplendid Hit , Iskender (ARG), Sixties Kala
14.11 Si 2 1600 5,9 Brian Enrique Le Revele , Iskender (ARG), Stormy Blues (
01.09 Har 5 1600 5,5 Wilfrido Torres Mr. Winning , Siempre Lirico (ARG), Online 
30.07 Si 3 1600 7,4 Wilfrido Torres Dozen Lake , Boleroglam (ARG), Low Sixtie

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

57.20

Especulador
5j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Forge - Especuladora)

Trainer: Jorge Luis Rivollier
Besitzer: Quereuquen

Rodrigo Daniel Bascunan

08.12 Har 6 1600 9,1 Rodrigo Bascunan Academus , Polaris E (ARG), Simt (ARG)
26.11 Si 6 2000 12,8 Jorge Peralta Orpen Again , Happy Champ (ARG), Capric
23.10 Har 1 1600 2,1 Jorge Peralta Especulador , Porto (ARG), Holiday Song (A
01.10 Si 2 1400 8,6 Jorge Peralta Taurus Sign , Especulador (ARG), Alto Rem

3
Box: 3
ML: 16,0

57.20

What'sapp
5j. kastanie H [AR] (Cosmic Trigger - Foresha

Trainer: Miguel Angel Diestra
Besitzer: M.56

Tomas Bisbal

26.12 Si 2 1400 11,2 Tomas Bisbal Silver Ya , What'sapp (ARG), Integrous (AR
03.12 Si 2 1400 6,0 Tomas Bisbal Pertrecho Planet , What'sapp (ARG), In Con
07.11 Si 3 1400 6,0 Tomas Bisbal Dom Rico , Tamberi (ARG), What'sapp (AR
15.10 Si 2 1300 50,3 Tomas Bisbal Francis E , What'sapp (ARG), Bayer (ARG)
15.08 Si 10 1400 116,5 Hector Dyke Fuego Frio , Bombay Lake (ARG), In Forge 

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

57.20

Abu Simbel
5j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Fortify - Arlara)

Trainer: Pablo Pedro Sahagian
Besitzer: Stud La Vida Es Bella

Martin Antonio La Palma

17.12 Si 1 1400 4,2 Martin La Palma Abu Simbel , The Guardian (ARG), Endond
28.11 Si 2 1400 1,9 Martin La Palma Silver Ya , Abu Simbel (ARG), Venustiano (

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

57.20

Longboard Blue
5j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Le Blues - Semanera)

Trainer: Luis Alberto Sanchez
Besitzer: Chucaros

William Pereyra

12.10 Si 6 1600 4,1 Adrian Giannetti Polaris E , Pepe Curdeles (ARG), Boton De 
14.12 Si 15 2400 35,3 Adrian Giannetti Intense For Me , El Kodigo (ARG), Don Fere
05.10 Si 3 2000 15,6 Adrian Giannetti Acento Final , Honest Boy (ARG), Longboar
01.09 Si 3 1800 45,6 Martin Valle Llego Bien , Springbreak (ARG), Longboard 
10.08 Har 4 1600 7,5 Cristian Velazquez Yak Sport , Atamor Beach (ARG), Bernicio (

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

57.20

Sol De Tormenta
5j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Treasure Beach - Stormy 

Trainer: Edgardo Patriarca
Besitzer: Disco Eterno

13.12 Si 6 1600 14,3 Martin Montoya Celebrate Hat , El Nahuel Huapi (ARG), Exc
16.11 Si 6 1400 2,8 Martin Montoya Flaminius , Celebrate Hat (ARG), Elaborate 
25.10 Si 2 1400 4,8 Martin Montoya Vals Ingles , Sol De Tormenta (ARG), Vulca
14.09 Si 5 1600 8,1 Maximiliano Machado Celebre Happy , Flaminius (ARG), Simt (AR
09.08 Si 1 1600 22,5 William Pereyra Sol De Tormenta , Brahe (ARG), El Gran Ro

7
Box: 7
ML: 2,8

57.20

Winning Dance
5j. kastanie H [AR] (Winning Prize - Ella Baila)

Trainer: Nicolas Martin Ferro
Besitzer: Friends

Gustavo Emiliano Calvente

04.01 Si 2 1400 2,6 Kevin Banegas Endeavor , Winning Dance (ARG), Olajuwo
13.12 Si 5 1600 8,3 Kevin Banegas Celebrate Hat , El Nahuel Huapi (ARG), Exc
29.11 Si 1 1600 1,6 Kevin Banegas Winning Dance , Yoguero (ARG), Porto (AR
01.11 Si 2 1600 1,1 Kevin Banegas El Nahuel Huapi , Winning Dance (ARG), G
04.10 Si 2 1600 3,7 Kevin Banegas Elaborate , Winning Dance (ARG), Abriendo

8
Box: 8
ML: 3,5

57.20

Elaborate
5j. rotbraun H [AR] (Il Campione - Dance Card

Trainer: Emiliano David Juarez
Besitzer: Milenium

Adrian M. Giannetti

13.12 Si 4 1600 16,6 Ivan Monasterolo Celebrate Hat , El Nahuel Huapi (ARG), Exc
16.11 Si 3 1400 5,1 Ivan Monasterolo Flaminius , Celebrate Hat (ARG), Elaborate 
25.10 Si 5 1400 8,4 Ivan Monasterolo Vals Ingles , Sol De Tormenta (ARG), Vulca
04.10 Si 1 1600 3,1 Ivan Monasterolo Elaborate , Winning Dance (ARG), Abriendo
06.09 Har 3 1400 13,5 Ivan Monasterolo Bagnoregio , Guido Rim (ARG), Elaborate (

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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14
00:30

1000 m
4.127 

Flach

Simulcast from San Isidro Argentina
Rennpreis: 4.127

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

57.20

Farrokh Bulsara
5j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Must Go On - Maravilla R

Trainer: Ivan Alejandro Doello
Besitzer: Thiamory

Null Null

23.04 Si 13 1200 7,8 Cristian Velazquez El Sauquillo , Quki Hit (ARG), Parrandero C

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

57.20

Don Mohicano
5j. kastanie H [AR] (Safety Check - Dona Chis

Trainer: Mauricio Ezaquiel Bringas
Besitzer: Los Califa

Jesus Medina

28.12 Si 13 1000 4,6 Jesus Medina Bello Atomic , Distinguido Soy (ARG), Equal
09.11 Si 4 1000 5,7 Jesus Medina Don Pichi , Canyon Galan (ARG), Tramadol 
25.10 Si 10 1200 17,0 Jesus Medina Celebrate Hat , The Guardian (ARG), El Ha
10.10 Si 2 1000 59,7 Jesus Medina Heston , Don Mohicano (ARG), Bozzello (A
02.07 Si 8 1400 14,2 Wilfrido Torres Inda Boy , Excellent Artist (ARG), Olajuwon 

3
Box: 3
ML: 2,8

57.20

Hit Romano
5j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Hit It A Bomb - Sabrina Di 

Trainer: Marisa Estela Zubiri
Besitzer: Anaxor

Leo Nicolas Acuna

09.11 Si 2 1000 4,9 Leo Acuna Ctesifonte , Hit Romano (ARG), El Aventure
30.07 Si 7 1200 4,7 Jorge Peralta Free Break , Integrous (ARG), Trigger Cute 

4
Box: 4
ML: 51,0

57.20

Castor Prize
5j. kastanie H [AR] (All Business - La Edad Me

Trainer: Jose Luis Pinero
Besitzer: Don Fico

Luis Caceres

21.10 Lp 11 1000 101,8 Leopoldo Armoha Gran Kiran , Nashville Boy (ARG), Che Oce
09.10 Lp 10 1000 6,2 Franklin Caceres Parmenium , Don Yaco Sar (ARG), Grand C
16.09 Lp 10 1000 22,5 Leopoldo Armoha Bello Presagio , Gran Kiran (ARG), Ace Ven
30.08 Lp 11 1100 13,5 Leopoldo Armoha Soy El Fiaca , Sureno Fade (ARG), Gallego 

5
Box: 5
ML: 31,0

57.20

Femi Gao
5j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Todo Un Amiguito - Femin

Trainer: Sergio D. Cajal
Besitzer: A.R.G.

Juan Carlos Noriega

03.11 Har 10 1000 15,3 Jairo Flores Lacoste Blues , El Tacuralense (ARG), Don 
11.09 Har 4 1000 32,9 Jairo Flores Full Satisfaction , Calisman (ARG), Ferentin

6
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

57.20

Forjado Moon
5j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Forge - Gloria Moon)

Trainer: Candela Belen Carretto
Besitzer: Don Dovilio

Franco Javier Correa

28.12 Si 5 1000 8,3 Angel Yalet Bello Atomic , Distinguido Soy (ARG), Equal
10.10 Si 4 1000 13,3 Jorge Ortiz Heston , Don Mohicano (ARG), Bozzello (A
20.09 Si 2 1100 14,7 Angel Yalet Fiber Salvaje , Forjado Moon (ARG), Lovely 
27.08 Si 5 1100 77,7 Jorge Ortiz Trigger Cute , Fileto Time (ARG), Arabian R
13.08 Si 7 1300 44,6 Eduardo Ortega Integrous , The Marksman (ARG), Valid Cov

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

57.20

Intertexto
5j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Daddy Long Legs - Incabr

Trainer: Jose Abel Roldan
Besitzer: Noche De Poker

8
Box: 8
ML: 3,5

57.20

Distinguido Soy
5j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Homage - Distinguidaseat

Trainer: Alfredo A. Benitez
Besitzer: Medalla Milagrosa

Ramon Ariel Aguirre

28.12 Si 2 1000 2,7 Martin Montoya Bello Atomic , Distinguido Soy (ARG), Equal
05.12 Si 2 1100 3,1 Ramon Aguirre Don Matero , Distinguido Soy (ARG), El Pia
09.11 Si 4 1000 1,8 Ramon Aguirre Ctesifonte , Hit Romano (ARG), El Aventure
20.06 Si 2 1000 9,9 Ramon Aguirre Exalted Leader , Distinguido Soy (ARG), El I
31.05 Si 2 1100 3,7 Ramon Aguirre Avery Road , Distinguido Soy (ARG), Parme

9
Box: 9
ML: 31,0

57.20

Cleton
5j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Sea Dog - Creeria Que Si)

Trainer: Marcelo Roberto Lopez
Besitzer: Pablo Luis

Jairo Flores

28.12 Si 9 1000 31,7 Jairo Flores Bello Atomic , Distinguido Soy (ARG), Equal
21.12 Lp 9 1000 12,5 Jesus Azcona Super Caballero , Paisa Hit (ARG), El Gran 
05.12 Si 4 1100 60,0 Jairo Flores Don Matero , Distinguido Soy (ARG), El Pia
30.11 Har 13 1000 106,5 Lautaro Balmaceda Big Mawari , Bozzello (ARG), Somos Uno (
09.11 Si 5 1000 34,2 Lautaro Balmaceda Ctesifonte , Hit Romano (ARG), El Aventure

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

57.20

Super Guri
5j. grau/bra H [AR] (Gurisito Roy - Super Stai)

Trainer: Hector Rosario Nieva
Besitzer: El Sacrificio

Rodrigo Daniel Bascunan

12.12 Har 9 1000 9,5 Rodrigo Bascunan Bozzello , Puerto Hurmul (ARG), Valentino 
27.08 Si 6 1100 4,8 Rodrigo Bascunan The Marksman , Negro Remador (ARG), Do
21.05 Si 9 1200 6,9 Rodrigo Bascunan Quki Hit , Valid Covidoso (ARG), Largo Ton
02.05 Si 2 1100 9,0 Rodrigo Bascunan Overtaker , Super Guri (ARG), Hemero (AR
28.12 Si 10 1000 46,9 Rodrigo Bascunan Lightning Bolt , Soy Editor (ARG), Contra Pr

11
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

57.20

Van Near
5j. kastanie H [AR] (Stay Near - Flauta Van)

Trainer: Edgardo I. Traba
Besitzer: La Mamona

Francisco Jesus Lavigna

12.12 Har 3 1000 6,6 Francisco Lavigna Limu Emu , El Tacuralense (ARG), Van Nea
04.08 Har 9 1000 20,3 Francisco Lavigna Grand Glamour , Lacoste Blues (ARG), Has
25.07 Har 9 1000 36,6 Francisco Lavigna Teko Wild , Don Ramo (ARG), El Louvre (A
31.05 Si 6 1100 3,3 Jairo Flores Avery Road , Distinguido Soy (ARG), Parme
25.04 Si 5 1100 13,4 Jairo Flores Lyon , Usyk (ARG), Barley Wine (ARG)

Ergebnis: Quoten:


